
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1182
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2011
SAINIK GUEST HOUSE 
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Sainik Guest House is proposed to be constructed in Sirmaur district of Himachal Pradesh in partnership with Sainik
welfare department of the State; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the said department has requested for sanctioning and releasing of funds in this regard; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

